‘ P GITY OF EXHIBIT A

TQFE;[FLAND | - CHANGE ORDER

RANSPORTATION

PROJECT NAME _ Change Order No.
2012 LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS — PHASE | PROJECT: 11
NE 97" Avenue Green Street Local Improvement District, Phase Il
CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  Rop Boren Job No. Contract No.
Kodiak Pacific Construction Co. 100240.C42 30002862
PO Box 886 Ordinance No. Bid No.
Tualatin, Oregon 97062 ;gigg? 184090 & | 114576

" NE 97" Avenue Green Street Loca/ /mprovement District, Phase Il

1. Install sanitary sewer lateral extensions to the right of way line at Sta. “97” 17+88, right, Sta. “97” 18+51, right and
Sta. “97” 20+44, right

“SPECIFICATIONS AND PROVISIONS - THE WORK TOBE D NDER THIS ORDER
| = WITH THE TERMS FOR THE ABOVE CO! ‘

No add/t/onal measurement will be made.

Payment will be made on a lump sum basis and includes all mobilization, labor, equipment, and materials necessary to
complete the work as specified. :

No modification will be made to Special Provision 00180.50, Contract Time to Complete Work.

NO. | DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNIT PRICE EST. QNTY TOTAL COST
4011 | Install Sanitary Sewer Lateral Extensions LS $7,330.00 1.0 $ 7,330.00
A
Current Contract Amount $ 582686.49
Total cost of this Change Order Increase $ 7,330.00
Revised Contract Amount $ 590016.49
Total effect on contract time resulting from this Change Order | None | Increase 0 calendar days
Consent of Surety is required [l Yes [] No
@ Contractor, if “Yes” is checked above has Consent of Surety been obtained? ] Yes ] No
This change effects the expiration or extent of insurance [] Yes [ No
@ Contractor, if “Yes’ is checked above will policies be extended? [] Yes [1 No

Original' City Auditor Copies: Contractor, PDOT Finance, File

CPROJECT MANAGEMENT FILESACTIVE PROJECTS\Gateway\WNE 97th Avenue Green Street LIDVWCounet] Actions\Change-Order \o 11 - Sangtary Sewer
l aeral Extensions.doc



http:590,016.49
http:7,33A.00
http:582,686.49
http:7,s30.00
http:7,s30.00
http:00180.50

PQE;[LAND
TRANSPORTATION

186017

CHANGE ORDER

This Change Order is subject to and incorporates
the provisions of Section 196.10B of the Standard

o e . L . . APPROVED BY CONTRACT MANAGER DATE
Specifications. By signing, dating and returning
the original of this form to the Owner, Contractor
agrees that the information preserjte(_i herein is S PROVED 5V PROJECT MANAGER e
complete, accurate, and resolves all issues of
contract time and compensation associated with
the work identified herein. APPROVED BY DIVISION MANAGER DATE
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE DATE APPROVED BY CITY ENGINEER DATE .






