
f I (i 0 tr r
 
EXHIBIT C

pöH?UINt} CHANGE ORDER 
TdÄ'ñ'åPoRTATtoN 

PROJECT NAME 

2012 LOCAL IMPROVEMENT D/SIR/CTS _ PHASE I PROJECT: 
NE glh Avenue Green Sfreef Local lmprovement DisJi$'EheggJl 

Job No.CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Bob Boren 
700240.c42Kodiak Pacific Construction Co. 
Ordinance No.PO Box 886 
183849, 184090 &Tualatin, Oregon 97062 
1 84861 

Change Order No 

13 

Contract No. 

30002862 
Bid No. 

1 1 4576 

l. Sfreef Light System Revrslons: 

a. Construct targer street tighting sysfem per the Revrsed Construction PIan Sheet No. lL-02, dated 141 1/12. 

b. Remove Bid ltem No. 58, Pole Foundations 

c. Remove Bid ltem No. 59, Lighting Poles, Fixed Base 

d. Remove Bid ltem No. 60, Luminaires, Lamps, and Ballasts 

e. Remove Bid ltem No. 61, Switching, Conduit and Wring 

]boNEl'JNDER:Tll!S.oRqER!.-S.I.o.EF_?FF|..91na5p;.MFôstl.'.5Fg..4ryq,.n,'þD.['o{'l 

No additional measurementwillbe made on Nos. 4012A,40128,4012C and 4012D.
 

payment on lVos. 4012A, 40128, 4012C and 4012D wittbe made on a lump sum basrs and includes all mobilization,
 

labor, equipment, and materials necessary to complete the work as specffted. 

No modification witl be made to Special Provision 00180.50, Contract Time to Complete Work. 

UNIT UNIT PRICE EST, ONTY TOTAL COSTNO DESCRIPTION 

401 3 Add: Larger Sfreef Lighting SYsfem LS $ 75,488.00 1.0 $ 75,488.00 

A 
ta $ 775.00 1.0 $ 775.00401 3 Add: lJpgrade Power Feed Vault to Vault No. 3030 LA 

B 
401 3 Add: Relocate Pole Base LS I 458.00 1.0 $ 458.00 

401 3	 Add: lllumination Wire, Pole and Conduit Upgrades to LS $ 1 .143.00 1.0 $ 1 .143.00 
Currenf Standards 
Reduce Bid ltem lVo. 58, Pole Foundations LS $ 1s,850.00 -1.0 ($ 13,B5o.oo) 401 3 

-F	 LS $ 15.500.00 -1.0 ($15,500.00) 401 3 Reduce Bid ltem No. 59, Lighting Poles, Fixed Base 
F 

401 3 Reduce Bid ltem No. 60, Luminaires, Lamps, and LS $ 2,725.00 -1.0 l$ 2,725.00) 
t1 Bal/asfs 

401 3 Reduce Bid ltem No. 61, Switching, Conduit and Wiring LS $ 8,500.00 -1.0 ($ 8,5oo.oo) 

H 

Original: City Auditor Copies Contractor, PDOT F'inance, File 

X:\llfì.().1 l :{'l ç'1,\\Ài"ìljvtU]iï irii,l.tS\,.\CT'I\il; l'jI((.).Ji-ì(l'llS\(ìalcrtav"fil 97tfr ^.\r'clurc (.ìrecn Sl¡c*:t l..lD\lloLtnc,ìl :\c1ìr¡l:;',ClttLngc'Ol<Jer Nr.;. l,ì ' St¡e*l l..jglt{ 

lì¡v i si()rìi. il()c 

http:8,5oo.oo
http:8,500.00
http:2,725.00
http:2,725.00
http:15,500.00
http:15.500.00
http:13,B5o.oo
http:1s,850.00
http:75,488.00
http:75,488.00
http:00180.50


J"ffi {$ ü 3" / 

PöH?!-ANt) CHANGE ORÞER 
TdÄ'fo'åPoRTATIoru 

Current Contract Amount $ 599,763.08 

Total cost of this Change Order lncrease $ 37,289.00 

Revised Contract Amount $ 637,Q52.08 

Total effect on contract time resultinq from this Change Order I None I lncrease 0 calg 
Yes tl No 

*Coñtraciõi-if ;;Vea" is checked above has Consent of Surety been obtained? n Yes nNo 
I Yes trNordçç­

øGontractor, if "Yes" is checked above will pglicies be extended tr Yes INo 

This Change Order is subject to and incorporates 
the provisions of Section 196.108 of the Standard 

APPROVED BY CONTRACT MANAGER DATE 
Specifications. By signing, dating and returning 
the original of this form to the Owner, Contractor 
agrees that the information presented herein is 

APPROVED BY PROJECT MANAGER DATE 

complete, accurate, and resolves all issues of 
contract time and compensation associated with 
the work identified herein. ffi6sp DATE 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE DATE 

http:637,Q52.08
http:37,289.00
http:599,763.08



